44131. My job was to assign appraisal orders to appraisers around the country, and manage those
orders while maintaining communication with the lender/client.

We had an internal scoring system based on 1-9. A score of 1 was the best, and a score of 9 was the
worst. We were not allowed to assign any orders to an appraiser who had a score of a 9. These
appraisers were essentially "blacklisted".

On several occasions, my supervisor Laura Fox, had changed an appraisers score to a 9 based on her
feeling that they were rude to her on the phone. I witnessed her stating, "this appraiser was so rude and
offensive to me so I made him a 9". We could no longer assign to these appraisers even though they
provided quality reports to the company as well as in a timely manner. Laura's supervisor, Lisa Hritz, was
also involved in changing the scores of appraisers that she and Laura felt "deserved it" which was many
times based on their own sensitive emotions.

We were also given a challenge one week in August of 2022 which entailed "pushing back" on appraisers
and trying to get them to agree to complete an assignment for a lower fee than what they quoted on
any given order. Myself and my coworkers were all praised for orders where we could increase the AMC
gross profit margin which would range from 20%-50%.

HM

Date City State AMC Bank Paid Appraiser AMC Profit % Profit Tech Fee
1/1/2019 North Canaan CT Corelogic 6,675.00$  3,950.00$  2,725.00$  41%

Redacted Redacted XX Redacted 2,100.00$  700.00$   1,400.00$  67%
2/27/2023 Lonedell MO Nations Valuation Services 1,130.00$  220.00$   910.00$   81%

6/8/2023 New York NY Corelogic 1,408.00$  537.00$   871.00$   62%
5/6/2024 Corpus Christi TX Appraisal Marketplace, LLC 920.00$   150.00$   770.00$   84%

4/14/2023 Eugene OR Clear Capital 1,065.00$  325.00$   740.00$   69% 15.00$
4/21/2023 Albany OR Clear Capital 1,065.00$  325.00$   740.00$   69% 15.00$
4/13/2024 Santa Maria CA Clear Capital 1,100.00$  375.00$   725.00$   66% 20.00$

12/16/2021 Los Angeles CA Solidifi 1,100.00$  375.00$   725.00$   66%
3/4/2023 Oklahoma City OK Clear Capital 980.00$   290.00$   690.00$   70% 15.00$

8/12/2023 Abilene TX Solidifi 1,130.00$  445.00$   685.00$   61%
Redacted Redacted XX Solidifi 1,130.00$  445.00$   685.00$   61%

4/10/2023 Oxford NC Clear Capital 795.00$   125.00$   670.00$   84% 15.00$
10/7/2019 Sand Springs OK Clear Capital 980.00$   317.00$   663.00$   68% 20.00$
5/13/2024 Woodburn OR Clear Capital 860.00$   220.00$   640.00$   74% 20.00$
5/17/2023 Saint Augustine FL Clear Capital 810.00$   215.00$   595.00$   73% 15.00$

2/2/2024 Marshalltown IA Clear Capital 920.00$   325.00$   595.00$   65% 20.00$
4/29/2015 Afton MN Clear Capital 845.00$   250.00$   595.00$   70% 10.00$
5/17/2023 Pamona Park FL Clear Capital 885.00$   320.00$   565.00$   64% 15.00$
5/18/2023 Oregon City OR Clear Capital 810.00$   270.00$   540.00$   67% 15.00$
3/18/2024 Thornton CO Class Valuation 820.00$   284.20$   535.80$   65% 10.00$
12/8/2023 Thornton CO Class Valuation 820.00$   290.00$   530.00$   65% 10.00$
3/13/2024 Frederick CO Class Valuation 820.00$   290.29$   529.71$   65% 10.00$
3/16/2024 Denver CO Class Valuation 820.00$   290.29$   529.71$   65% 10.00$

11/29/2023 Superior CO Class Valuation 845.00$   324.80$   520.20$   62% 10.00$
4/4/2024 Waxhaw NC Clear Capital 795.00$   275.00$   520.00$   65% 20.00$

3/14/2024 Denver CO Class Valuation 820.00$   302.47$   517.53$   63% 10.00$
11/16/2023 Westminster CO Class Valuation 820.00$   308.56$   511.44$   62% 10.00$

12/5/2023 Broomfield CO Class Valuation 820.00$   308.56$   511.44$   62% 10.00$
12/11/2023 Arvada CO Class Valuation 845.00$   334.95$   510.05$   60% 10.00$
11/27/2023 Denver CO Class Valuation 820.00$   314.65$   505.35$   62% 10.00$

12/4/2023 Commerce City CO Class Valuation 820.00$   314.65$   505.35$   62% 10.00$
12/8/2023 Northglenn CO Class Valuation 820.00$   314.65$   505.35$   62% 10.00$